
2014-15 Sydney State League - 3rd Grade
Overall Statistics for Manly Eagles (as of Feb 18, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 6-9   Home: 4-3   Away: 2-6   Conference: 6-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
Williams,Travis 1.000 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

Stevens,Kai  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Goodsell,Daniel  . 4 0 0 13-13 35 9 14 1 0 1 11 18  . 5 1 4 6 2 4 0  . 4 8 9 2 0 6-7 60 2 2  . 9 6 9

Corey,Chris  . 3 6 8 10-8 19 9 7 1 1 0 2 10  . 5 2 6 3 4 8 0  . 5 3 8 0 0 2-3 22 4 0 1.000

Callahan,Ryan  . 3 6 7 10-10 30 13 11 2 0 0 4 13  . 4 3 3 7 0 5 0  . 4 8 6 0 0 8-8 22 0 0 1.000

Kaye,Phil  . 3 3 3 5-5 12 4 4 0 0 0 4 4  . 3 3 3 1 1 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 2-2 6 1 0 1.000

Hurditch,Luke  . 3 3 3 2-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 1 3 0 1.000

Hyslop,D  . 3 3 3 2-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 1  . 6 6 7

Furnari,Chris  . 3 1 3 13-13 32 13 10 3 0 0 9 13  . 4 0 6 10 1 2 0  . 4 6 7 2 0 9-9 15 16 9  . 7 7 5

Lowde,Simon  . 2 2 2 9-9 18 1 4 1 0 0 3 5  . 2 7 8 2 0 2 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 2-2 2 4 1  . 8 5 7

Daly,Josh  . 2 1 9 13-13 32 6 7 0 0 0 9 7  . 2 1 9 5 1 2 0  . 3 2 5 2 0 2-3 47 7 5  . 9 1 5

Molchanoff,Alex  . 2 1 4 9-3 14 5 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 1 4 2 0 2 1  . 3 1 3 0 0 1-1 8 13 2  . 9 1 3

Chivers,Sean  . 2 0 0 10-4 10 0 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 2 0 0 3 1 3 0  . 4 2 9 0 1 0-0 14 6 2  . 9 0 9

Hutchinson,Ian  . 2 0 0 4-4 10 1 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 3 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

Horvath,Erik  . 1 8 2 6-5 11 2 2 0 1 0 2 4  . 3 6 4 2 0 6 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 1-1 5 1 3  . 6 6 7

Eisenhauer,Luke  . 1 4 3 14-14 28 0 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 1 4 3 5 1 11 0  . 2 9 4 0 0 2-2 11 10 2  . 9 1 3

Loy,John  . 1 4 3 5-5 7 2 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 4 3 2 4 1 0  . 5 3 8 0 0 2-3 7 11 2  . 9 0 0

Logue,Ben  . 1 4 3 4-4 7 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 4 3 3 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000

Duesterberg,Chris  . 1 2 5 3-3 8 2 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 2 5 0 3 0 2 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 2 4 2  . 7 5 0

Logue,Andrew  . 0 8 3 8-8 12 6 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 8 3 5 0 7 0  . 3 5 3 0 0 1-1 1 4 4  . 5 5 6

Mayo,Liam  . 0 5 6 10-4 18 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 5 6 2 0 7 0  . 1 5 0 0 0 0-0 9 6 0 1.000

Tanno,Josh  . 0 0 0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

Carter,Michael  . 0 0 0 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

Tanno,Yoshi  . 0 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Bromley,Ollie  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000

Wooding,Jeff  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Connery,O  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Morison,Lachlan  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Paterson,J  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Stevenson,Jack  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------
Stevens,R  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 3 8 15 336 78 80 10 2 1 60 97  . 2 8 9 66 15 79 3  . 3 8 1 6 1 42-46 242 101 37  . 9 0 3

Opponents  . 3 1 9 15 357 122 114 21 5 1 89 148  . 4 1 5 89 16 55 2  . 4 7 0 4 0 51-59 249 104 38  . 9 0 3

LOB - Team (97), Opp (102). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (4). Picked off - Eisenhauer,L 2, Furnari,C 1, Callahan,R 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
Duesterberg,Chris  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0
Paterson,J  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 0  . 1 5 4 0 0 0 0 0
Furnari,Chris  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wooding,Jeff  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hutchinson,Ian  5 . 5 9 0-0 4 2 0 0/0 0 9.2 12 7 6 6 6 1 2 0  . 2 7 9 1 1 0 0 0
Chivers,Sean  9 . 0 0 1-0 7 1 0 0/0 1 15.0 25 18 15 7 6 2 0 0  . 3 5 7 3 1 2 2 0
Logue,Ben 10.57 2-2 4 4 0 0/0 0 15.1 21 19 18 12 16 2 2 0  . 3 1 8 4 1 0 1 0
Logue,Andrew 11.57 0-3 4 4 0 0/0 0 11.2 17 17 15 10 5 6 0 1  . 3 4 0 5 7 0 0 0
Carter,Michael 14.09 2-2 7 2 0 0/0 0 7.2 6 20 12 25 3 2 0 0  . 2 1 4 2 1 0 0 0
Mayo,Liam 15.43 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 4 5 4 7 1 3 0 0  . 4 0 0 4 0 0 1 0
Lowde,Simon 24.00 0-1 3 2 0 0/0 0 6.0 12 17 16 10 5 2 1 0  . 3 8 7 1 3 2 0 0
Goodsell,Daniel 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 4 5 4 2 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
Hurditch,Luke 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 4 3 4 1 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Corey,Chris 30.38 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 8 9 9 3 4 2 0 0  . 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 11.38 6-8 15 15 0 0/0 2 80.2 114 122 102 89 55 21 5 1  . 3 1 9 27 16 4 4 0

Opponents  5 . 4 2 8-6 15 15 1 1/1 0 83.0 80 78 50 66 79 10 2 1  . 2 3 8 17 15 2 6 1

PB - Team (4), Daly,J 4, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (1), Logue,B 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - Daly,J (45-50), Chivers,S (10-12),
Logue,A (10-11), Hutchinson,I (7-8), Carter,M (6-8), Logue,B (6-6), Corey,C (4-5), Lowde,S (3-4), Duesterbrg,C (2-2),
Goodsell,D (1-2), Paterson,J (2-2), Tanno,J (1-1), Mayo,Li (1-1).



2014-15 Sydney State League - 3rd Grade
Overall Statistics for Manly Eagles (as of Feb 18, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
Corey,Chris 26 22 4 0 1.000 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
Callahan,Ryan 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Mayo,Liam 15 9 6 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
Kaye,Phil 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Logue,Ben 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
Hurditch,Luke 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Tanno,Josh 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Hutchinson,Ian 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0
Tanno,Yoshi 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Stevens,Kai 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Bromley,Ollie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Goodsell,Daniel 64 60 2 2  . 9 6 9 3 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
Daly,Josh 59 47 7 5  . 9 1 5 1 45 5  . 9 0 0 4 0
Molchanoff,Alex 23 8 13 2  . 9 1 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
Eisenhauer,Luke 23 11 10 2  . 9 1 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Chivers,Sean 22 14 6 2  . 9 0 9 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0
Loy,John 20 7 11 2  . 9 0 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Lowde,Simon 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
Furnari,Chris 40 15 16 9  . 7 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Duesterberg,Chris 8 2 4 2  . 7 5 0 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
Horvath,Erik 9 5 1 3  . 6 6 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Hyslop,D 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Logue,Andrew 9 1 4 4  . 5 5 6 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 0
Williams,Travis 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Carter,Michael 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0
Connery,O 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Stevenson,Jack 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Stevens,R 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Wooding,Jeff 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Paterson,J 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Morison,Lachlan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 380 242 101 37  . 9 0 3 8 51 8  . 8 6 4 4 0

Opponents 391 249 104 38  . 9 0 3 4 42 4  . 9 1 3 9 0


